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Filee NWB1POL0311/Part H/Section 41
July 14, 2003 Via Email
To: Polaris Distribution List

Subject: NWB1POL 0311 — Opportunity to review and provide comments on the Environmental
Effects Monitoring Study Design for Polaris Mine

Dear Parties:

As required under Part H, Section 41 of Licence NWB1POL 0311, Teck Cominco Limited (“TCL”")
submitted, to the Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”), its Environmental Effects Monitoring (EEM) Study
Design for the Polaris Mine. As part of the approva process for this report, the NWB is providing
interested parties an opportunity to seek clarification or comment upon the content and conclusions of
TCL's report.

Submissions from interested parties must be received by the NWB no later than 5:00 pm M.S.T August 6,
2003.

Any questions regarding this review process can be directed to Dionne Filiatrault, Senior Technical
Advisor, NWB, or to me.

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:
Patrick Duxbury

Mine Reclamation Coordinator
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Organization Contact Email Tel Fax

Industry

Teck Cominco John Knapp, John.knapp@teckcominco.com (867) 253-2201 (867) 253-2201
Bruce Donad Bruce.Donald@teckcominco.com (250) 427-8256 (250) 427-8451

Breakwater Resources Bob Carreau Carreau@nbnet.nb.ca (506) 546-1999 (506) 548-1100

Local and Regional

QIA, Lands Salamonie Shoo lands@nunanet.com (867) 979-5391 (867) 979-1643
QWB Tom Demcheson omd@nunanet.com (867) 979-1560 (867) 979-1491
Hamlet of Resolute Bay Rick Doucet haml etrb@polarland.com (867) 252-3616 (867) 252-3749
QIA-Resolute Ross Pudluk (867) 252-3831 (867) 252-3930
HTO-Resolue Aleeaduk Idlout (867) 252-3170 | (867) 252-3800
Hamlet of Grise Fiord Robert Seaves (867) 980-9959 (867) 980-9052
HTO-Grise Fiord Jimmy Qaapik (867) 980-9063 | (867) 980-4311
Nunavut

NTI Carson Gillis caillis@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2517 (867) 983-2723
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2517 (867) 983-2723
NTI Neida Gonzaez neida@tunngavik.com

NIRB Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2574
NPC Brian Aglukark aglukark@npc.nunavut.ca (867) 857-2242 (867) 857-2243
NPC Luke Coady coady @npc.nunavut.ca (867) 983-2024 (867) 983-2821
NWMB Josee Galipeau gali peau@nwmb.com (867) 979-6962 (867) 979-7785
Federal

DIAND Minister Robert Nault minister@inac.gc.ca

DIAND Michelle McChristie mcchristiem@inac-ainc.gc.ca (867) 979-4554 (867) 979-4560
DIAND Carl McLean mcleanc@inac.gc.ca (867) 975-4550 | (867) 975-4560
DIAND Constantine Bodykevich bodykevichc@inac.gc.ca (867) 975-4275 (867) 979-6445
DIAND Jason Sharp sharpj@inac.gc.ca (867) 975-4550 (867) 975-4560
DFO-lgauit Jordan deGroot nunavuthabitat @df o-mpo.gc.ca (867) 979-8000 (867) 979-8039
EC-YK Mike Fournier Mike.Fournier@EC.GC.CA (867) 669-4743 | (867) 873-8185
EC-Igaluit ColetteMeloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4639 (867) 975-4645
Cdn. Coast Guard |galuit PatriciaMcDonald (613) 991-9261
Parks Canada | galuit Elizabeth Sedle (867) 975-4674
Territorial

DSD Earl Baddaloo ebaddal oo@gov.nu.ca (867) 975-5980
Baf-Health Board Bruce Trotter btrotter@gov.nu.ca (867) 979-7656 (867) 979-7659
CG&T Doug Sitland dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867) 975-5764 (867) 975-5755
CG&T Director Lands, Kugluktuk (867) 982-7695
CG&T Environmental Enuk Pauloosie epaul oosie@qgov.nu.ca (867) 360-6098
Culture, Language Doug Stenton (867) 975-5504
Other:

Nunatsiaq News Editor editor@nunatsiag.com

CBC Karliin Aariak karliin_aariak@cbc.ca (867) 979-6144




NWB Executive Director

Philippe di Pizzo

nwbexec@polarnet.ca

(867)-669-1238

NWB Technical Advisor

Dionne Filiatrault

nwbsrtec@polarnet.ca

(867)-360-6338

NWB Coordinator

Patrick Duxbury

nunavutwaterboard@nt.sympatico.ca

(867)-983-3018

NWB Chair Thomas Kudloo tkudloo@netcom.ca

NWB Vice Chair Bob Hanson rlhanson@nunanet.com

NWB Member Geoff Kusugak gkusugak@arctic.ca

NWB Office Manager Rita Becker rbecker@polarnet.ca (867)-360-6338

NWB Administrator

Phyllis Beaulieu

nwblic@polarnet.ca

(867)-360-6338




